Internal

M

Naam paard

09/12

25/11

12/11

29/10

10/10

26/09

17/09

03/09

27/08

20/08

13/08

06/08

30/07

ABBAFRIDA (IRE)

ABU SHAAKIR (IRE)

ACHILLEUS (FR)

215

* %k %k *

AD AGUSTA (FR)

180

ADMIRAL (GER)

ADOLFO (GER)

AFTERBURNER (GB)

%k kk

%k %k k%

AHRAAM (IRE)

320

320

AIMEE (IRE)

AIRFIELD BEAUTY (GB)

AKOHOL (IRE)

255

260

260

235

235

235

AL MALEK (FR)

ALARIS (GER)

240

240

240

ALBERTOCHOP (FR)

ALCATRZA (IRE)

ALANDIL (FR)

ALBERTOCHOP

ALBORZ

ALDUIDES

ALE ALESSIO (USA)

ALHAMAREER

ALINDJAR

ALL DYNAMITE (FR)

ALL PRINCE (GER)

ALL TALK N NO DO (IRE)

ALTA MONTE (GER)

ALTE LIEBE (GB)

AMERICAN D'OR (FR)

AMERICAN BOY (FR)

210

220

225

225

AMERICAN SUN (FR)

AMONIA (GER)

AMORETTI

AMUN (GER)

AMUSE GUEULE

ANNA SOPHIE (GER)

ANOTHER EPISODE (FR)

150

150

150

ANOTHER FOR JOE (GB)

280

260

270

270

230

ANSEDOMIA (FR)

APOLLONIS (FR)

165

% %k %k k

ARABIAN DREAMER (IRE)

ARANDO (GER)

ARATIKA (FR)

165

ARDASHIR (USA)

ARIOST (GER)

ARIZONA (GER)

% %k %k %k

ARRIETA

ART CHARTER (FR)

ART OF ADVENTURE (GER)




Internal

ARVEN ANNE (FR)

ASHES TO GLORY

ASHKOUN (FR)

ATNAGA (FR)

ATOMIC BERE (FR)

150

AUFSTEIGER (FR)

AUTHENTIC EYE (GER)

%k k ok

AUTHUMLEY STEPS (IRE)

190

%k %k %k %k

AUTUMN TONIC (IRE)

155

160

160

160

160

170

180

AVE ERIA (IRE)

220

220

220

220

220

AYOUPENDY (FR)

150

150

150

150

155

BACHUS DANON (IRE)

165

170

BALU (GB)

BARBADOS BOB

BARBARA (FR)

BARNEYS NIECE (GB)

BARONCELLO (GER)

kkkk

BARTEAUX (GER)

BARWICK (GB)

BASILLUS (FR)

% %k % k

BATTLE OF BOSWORTH (IRE)

kkkk

kkkk

%k kk

BEACON HILL (IRE)

BEASILI (IRE)

150

BELLE DU JOUR (FR)

160

BELUS (GER)

BENTELE (IRE)

BEQUIA (IRE)

BERENICE

BERGWIND (GER)

% %k %k k

% %k % k

BERNINA RANGE (FR)

BEST TRIP (IRE)

BETTER VALUE

260

250

250

BINT LINNGARI (FR)

% %k %k k

% %k %k %k

BIZET (IRE)

BLACK WOLF RUN (IRE)

BLUE DAFNE (FR)

BLUE HAWAYS (FR)

BLUE JASMINE (FR)

BOCCACCINA

170

150

155

BOGNOR (USA)

BOHEMIAN ORIGIN (IRE)

150

150

BOHEMIEN (IRE)

BOOKWORM (FR)

BORNEO

BRIANNA BAY (IRE)

BUTCH CASSEDY (GER)

BUTLER (IRE)

CADLAND LAD (IRE)

170

% %k %k %k

CADEROUSSE (FR)

175

175

155

CADMIUM (GB)




Internal

CAIPI RED (FR)

CAMPITELLO (GER)

CANTON DELIGHT (FR)

CAP MISTRAL

CAPITAL GEARING (GB)

165

165

170

CARA'S MUSE (IRE)

215

225

230

235

235

245

CASPIAN GOLD (IRE)

CELINA BERE (FR)

CELTIC LIST (FR)

CEMTO (FR)

CHAPLIN (FR)

CHARLES DARWIN (GER)

305

CHARLIE'S DREAM

CHARMINE KA (FR)

% %k % k

CHEPAKAN (FR)

CHINESE SOLDIER (Fr)

% %k % k

CHRISTIN (GER)

kkkk

CIMA NOA (FR)

170

170

CIOCCOMIA

CITY STAR (FR)

CLASSE POWER (FR)

150

150

150

150

150

CLASSIC BLUES (GER)

CLASSIC RED (IRE)

210

215

215

225

230

CLEAR MIND (GB)

CLOUD (GER)

COALBURN

COLOMBE DU MOULIN

COMPARATIVE (GB)

COSTA FILEY (GB)

230

COULEUR DU LARGE (FR)

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

COYA (GB)

CRICKEL WOOD (FR)

CRYSTAL DOLL (HOL)

160

CULWORTH BOY (IRE)

CUMBRIANO (GER)

220

% %k %k k

DABADIYAN (IRE)

DAILY DESIRE (FR)

DAMASIA (FR)

DANZIGA (FR)

DARREL RIVERS (GB)

DASHWOD BEAU (IRE)

DAWN SALUTE

185

185

185

165

170

175

175

175

DAYLIGHT (GB)

DECIBEL DU BREUIL (FR)

150

150

150

150

DESTINATION FR)

200

DEVIL'S GUARD (IRE)

150

150

150

DEVILIN (FR)

200

% %k %k k

% %k % k

DIAMOND JOHNNY G (USA)

150

150

150

DIAMOND KATHI (GER)

DIATOMIC (IRE)




Internal

DIGITALIS (IRE) 355

DIVASANDYDEBELGIEK (FR)

DIVISIONAL (GB)

DOBBY GIRL

DOCTOR KEHOE (GB) 220 | 220 235 | 235 235 235

DOLOKHOV (GB) 370

DORNROSCHEN (GER) T

DOT GREEN (IRE) 225

DRACULA DAVE (IRE)

DREAM TANGO

DREAMWORKS (GER) 280

DUCALE DI MAREMMA (ITY)

DUO VICTORIEUX (FR)

DUQUESA PENGUIN (GB)

DYLAN (GER)

DYLAN VERSE (IRE) 200 210 220 230

EL BANDINO (IRE)

ELAND ALLY (GB)

EMEF DIAMOND (GB) okkx okkx

EMIRATI SPIRIT (GB) *okok ok ok ok ok

ENERGY CHOP (FR) 220

EVOCATEUR (GB) 220 220

EXCEED MY BUDGET (GB)

EXPEDIATE (GB) *okk ok

EXPERIMENTALIST

EYE CANDY KITTEN (USA) 180 | 180 180

FALLING WATER (IRE)

FANCIFY (GB) 195 195 160

FAULKWOOD (GB) 150 150 | 150 150

FAVOROOT DANON (IRE)

FERGAND 220 220

FERRANO

FERRO SENSATION (GER)

FILM (GB) *okk ok

FINAZ

FINCH HATTON (GER) 320

FINN CLASS (IRE)

FISHERMAN'S BLUES (IRE)

FIRST COMPANY (FR)

FIRST RATE

FLERS (GER)

FLICKA'S BOY (GB) 175

FLORIDA DREAM (FR) 150 | ****

FLYING STAR (GER) 210 220 | 220

FORESTER 150 150 | 150 | 150 | 150

FOREVER SURPRISE (GER) 280 | 290 295 | 300 300 280

FORRICHERFORPOORER 180 | HHH [ hkkk | dokckk

FRENCH MIX (FR)

FROZEN QUEEN (IRE)

FULL PELT (USA)




Internal

FUTURE REFERENCE (IRE)

GAILLON (FR)

GENTLE JAIME (IRE)

240

GERRARD'S RETURN (GB)

335

335

335

GET READY TO ROCK (IRE)

150

GHOR (FR)

GIDAY

GIULIA JAY (ITY)

155

165

GLAMOUR GIRL (GER)

GO MILADY (FR)

160

% %k % %k

GOING VIRAL (IRE)

225

235

245

GOLDEN BOY (GER)

255

260

GREELEYS LOVE

205

205

GREEN MITAS (ITY)

GROUNDSKEEPERWILLY (GB)

GROWNSTARK (FR)

GUAPO

kkkk

kkkk

%k kk

GUNG HO (FR)

150

150

HAARIB (GB)

320

285

%k kk

HAIL CAESAR (IRE)

HAMARKHIS

150

150

HARDY BLACK (IRE)

HAVERSTOCK (GB)

HAZARD

HEARTS AND MINDS (IRE)

HELLOMOTO (GB)

% %k % k

HENKE

HERMELINA (FR)

220

225

225

HIGGY'S HEARTBEAT (GER)

195

195

HIGH COURT (FR)

HIGH SEAS (IRE)

% %k %k k

HIGH STAR (FR)

HIT THE JACKPOT (IRE)

HOKULAYA (FR)

HOLD ON MAGNOLIA (GER)

HOLLY MARIE (GER)

HONEY BLOSSOM (GB)

230

240

240

240

HUGELY EXCITING (GB)

HURRICANE HARRY (GB)

HURRICANE VOLTA (IRE)

245

245

% %k % %

% %k %k %k

% %k %k %k

% %k % %k

IMAGO LIVE

INDEPENDENCIA (GB)

INDICATIVE CHOICE (IRE)

265

% %k %k k

% %k %k %k

% %k %k %k

INKERMAN

175

175

180

185

185

190

INTENSETY (IRE)

INTREPIDO

150

150

150

150

150

INVISIBLE EYE (GB)

INZEO

ISANDRO (FR)

% %k %k k

ITS YOU AGAIN




Internal

IVOR'S FANTASY (IRE)

JAMIE'S VENTURE (FR)

240

200

JANAAB (IRE)

190

190

200

JANUS (IRE)

JANUS ROCK (FR)

160

165

JAZZ WARRIOR (FR)

160

160

150

160

JETSTREAM (GER)

JORDAN'S TIGER (FR)

230

JUST BECAUSE (GB)

290

290

290

290

JUST NEW (FR)

KASTINI (GB)

KAYANA (GER)

230

KAZZIRA

KEEP COOL

KEN PARTY (FR)

KHALET (GER)

KHAREER (IRE)

KING DAVID (FR)

170

KING'S RISK (FR)

KIREM (FR)

170

% %k % %k

% %k % %k

KLONDIKER (IRE)

190

190

190

%k kk

KOINOR (ITY)

150

150

150

KONIG ARTE (GER)

KORDESTAN (IRE)

KREUZ AS (GER)

305

305

275

L'AVIATEUR (FR)

% %k % %k

% %k % %k

L'EXALTE (FR)

LA MESSALINA (FR)

195

195

200

LA PHILOSOPHE (FR)

150

150

150

150

LA RAVELLE (GER)

150

150

LADY DONCASTER (IRE)

% %k %k k

% %k % k

LADY IN RED (HOL)

% %k % %

% %k % %

%k %k %k %k

LADY LANE (IRE)

% %k %k k

% %k %k k

LADY WULFRUNA (GB)

150

150

150

150

150

150

LANDADEL (GER)

260

LAS FUENTES (GER)

LAST STAR FALLING (IRE)

LAT HAWILL (IRE)

LATROYA (GER)

LAURA LUISA

200

200

170

150

LAZY SIOUX

LE KORNGOLD (FR)

LEGAZPI (IRE)

210

210

200

LEONCE (GER)

% %k %k k

LEONIDAS (IRE)

190

200

230

% %k %k k

LESPALEM (FR)

150

150

LICENSE TO THRILL (USA)

% %k %k k

LIGHTNING NORTH (GB)

LILIANE (GER)

150

150

LIMETA




Internal

LINDSAR (GB)

kkkk

kkkk

LINNOVA (FR)

LISSELTON CROSS (GB)

155

155

LITTLE VENUS (BEL)

LLYRICAL (GB)

LORD AVENBROOK (GB)

LOVE MOON (FR)

LOWEL (FR)

LUGANO (FR)

LYKASTOS (IRE)

MADURAI (GER)

MAGIC QUERCUS (FR)

MAJESTIC HOPE

MAKIN

MALEFIQUE (FR)

175

175

175

180

MANCHURIAN (USA)

MANTANO (GER)

MANTAO (IRE)

235

240

MARCASSIN (GB)

160

170

170

170

MARLOT (GB)

310

310

MAROLO (GR)

MARRAKASH (GER)

MASCALINO (GER)

MASQUERADED (USA)

MATHISON (FR)

155

155

155

155

155

155

MATKA

150

150

MC QUEEN (FR)

kkkk

MESIMA (FR)

285

265

265

MEX

MIGNOLINO (IRE)

190

200

200

MIRACLE NINETYNINE (IRE)

MIRACLE S (HOL)

%k %k %k %k

MISTER MACKENZIE (GB)

MISTER MOWGLI (GER)

MISTER WORLDWIDE

MITCHELL

MODIGLIANO (FR)

MOIETY (GB)

MON DESIR

250

250

MON PETIT FLEUR (GB)

MONOCLE (GB)

205

205

205

% %k % k

MONSIEUR MEL (GB)

% %k %k k

% %k %k k

% %k %k k

MONTE NAPOLEONE (FR)

255

255

MOOD INDIGO (GER)

280

280

MORENO (IRE)

MORE JAZZ (IRE)

% %k %k %k

MOUNTAIN VIEW

MR CROMBY (IRE)

150

160

MR STRAVINSKY (IRE)

MULTIFACT




Internal

MUNAASHID (USA)

310

MUNAZAN (FR)

245

MURAKAMI (GER)

MURIELAGO (GER)

% %k % %k

MUSIC IN THE RAIN

MY TRINGALING (IRE)

170

190

190

190

200

NAASEH

170

185

185

200

NANDOLO (GER)

NAOUSA (FR)

170

NAVALIS (GER)

290

% %k % %k

NEPOTIN (GER)

%k %k k%

NEVER COMPROMISE (FR)

%k %k % %k

NICE ARTY (IRE)

150

155

160

160

160

NICE YIELD (FR)

160

170

180

NIFTY KIER (GB)

NIGHT SPARK (GER)

% %k % k

NILSON

200

205

205

NIMBLE ALPHA (FR)

NOBLE GALILEO (GER)

215

215

NOBLE SUN (FR)

% %k % %k

NOTRE SAME (GER)

OBIWAN (FR)

215

OCEAN ELEVEN (GB)

OCOTILLO (IRE)

OLE COLONIA (GER)

210

kkkk

ON Y VA (GER)

170

180

180

ONE CLEVER KITTY (IRE)

220

230

240

ONE TOO MANY (IRE)

275

275

275

OOl LONG

210

230

245

250

ORIENTAL KHAN (GER)

% %k %k %

ORPEN’S ART (IRE)

240

240

260

OSCAR'S JOURNEY (GB)

PAGINA DE MI VIDA (GER)

PAN AMERICAN (GB)

PANCAKE DAY (GB)

PANDANA

PARIGINO (FR)

PARKORI (FR)

290

260

% %k % %

% %k % %k

PARTY DANCER (GB)

% %k %k k

% %k %k k

% %k %k k

% %k %k %k

PATONG (FR)

PATRONNE (FR)

PEDREGALEJO

PERFECT SWING (IRE)

PERICLES (IRE)

190

190

200

200

PERLE D'AUMALE

PERRECALLA (FR)

PETIT PIQUET (FR)

150

150

PETIT POULAIN (FR)

PETITE PARADISE (FR)

% %k %k k

PHANTOM RIVER (GB)




Internal

PHILBA (GB)

kkkk

%k kk

%k kk

%k kk

PIMBALL WIZARD (ITY)

150

150

190

PINCH A KISS (GB)

PLEASANT PRINCESS (IRE)

PLETHON (GER)

%k kk

POLA MARCIA

POMME DE TERRE (IRE)

kkkk

PONT A MARCQ

PORCUPINE CREEK (IRE)

POTIOKA (FR)

270

PRAETOR (FR)

PRAIRIE ENCHANTEE (IRE)

PREDICTION (IRE)

220

220

PREMIER DEVISION (FR)

% %k % %k

PREMIER EPISODE (FR)

PRESSURE (GB)

% %k % k

PRETTY PIPA (FR)

170

PRIME PROJECT (GER)

270

%k %k % k

PRIMO PACO

PRINCE PIRAT (FR)

PRINCES LYN (FR)

150

150

150

150

150

PROUD CITIZEN (GER)

PROUD REBEL (IRE)

260

265

265

PYTHAGORAS (FR)

QUANTUM OF SOLACE

QUICK STEP (GER)

QUILIANO (IRE)

200

kkkk

QUIVIRA (FR)

205

215

215

210

QUIZ EVOLUTION (ITY)

320

320

300

300

300

RAINBOW BLACK (GB)

210

210

% %k % %k

RAPHAEL (FR)

255

235

235

235

235

RAPIDEUR (FR)

RAPIDO (GER)

RAVENS HILL (IRE)

180

RAZOR WIND (IRE)

REALLY FROST (FR)

% %k %k %k

% %k % %k

RECKLESS SERENADE (IRE)

RED RUBIN (FR)

150

155

165

180

185

195

REDESERT (GER)

REMUS

RENOUNCE (FR)

REVIE (FR)

RISE AND SHINE (FR)

170

185

ROCKWELL LLOYD (IRE)

280

% %k % %k

ROCKYL (IRE)

% %k %k k

% %k % k

ROMANTIC ANGEL (USA)

% %k %k k

370

ROSAMUNDE (FR)

ROSECOMB (IRE)

ROSENDACH

ROYAL ASPIRATION (IRE)




Internal

ROYAL ACQUISITION (GER)

ROYAL REQUEST (IRE)

200

205

205

215

215

220

ROYAL RUN (GER)

% %k %k %k

RUSSIAN BULLET

RUSSIAN FLAMENCO (GER)

% % %k %k

RUSSIAN RANGER (IRE)

215

RUSSIAN SWING (GER)

RYE HOUSE (IRE)

335

335

S GRILLO (GB)

SAE LORANA (ITY)

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

SAFZEBOS (FR)

SAGAMANA (FR)

SAGE BIRD (FR)

SALIMERA (GER)

160

160

SALINAS ROAD (FR)

170

SAMONAS (GER)

% %k % k

% %k % %k

SANG DASHER (GER)

SAPHIRBLUE (FR)

205

205

210

SATELLITE (IRE)

240

kkkk

%k kk

%k kk

SATURDAY (GER)

SAYEURI (GB)

SCHELLER (FR)

% %k % k

SEA THE BLUE (IRE)

SEA VISION (IRE)

SEAL ROCK (GB)

285

SELFIE STYLE (IRE)

150

150

155

165

SERENA (FR)

SEVE (GB)

285

285

285

SEXY HOLLOW (GER)

% %k %k k

SEXY JUKE (GER)

% %k %k %

SHADOW CHASER (GER)

SHALIN

SHEMIDARI (FR)

SHENDINI (IRE)

SHILLITO

SHILO (IRE)

SHOOTING THE BREEZE

230

240

% %k %k %k

SHOWTIME STAR (GB)

SIEGFRIED LINE (GER)

SIGNAPOR SPUR (FR)

160

160

SIGNS OF SUCCES (IRE)

SILENCIO (GER)

SILVER TREASURE

200

SIMMANTOV (FR)

185

185

% %k %k %k

SINADINOU (GB)

150

150

150

150

SINDACO (GER)

SIGNS OF SUCCESS (IRE)

SINNKOSAKO

SIR BRUNO

225

225

230

230

205

205

205

SIR DARLING (FR)




Internal

SIR THEODORE (IRE)

SISIKAM (GER)

%k %k % k

SMIDGEN (IRE)

280

300

SMILEY (FR)

SMOKE ON THE WATER

SMOKER (GB)

SMOKY CLOUD

150

150

150

SNOOZY SIOUX (IRE)

230

230

230

230

SNOWDROP (FR)

%k kk

SODETTE (AUT)

SOLAR POCKET

SOLAR ROCKET (FR)

255

SOLIERA (FR)

kkkk

SOLOMEO (IRE)

% %k % %k

SOME NIGHTS (FR)

230

235

235

240

240

240

250

SOME SHOW (GB)

230

230

230

230

230

SONIC RAINBOW (GER)

SOPRAN ACHILLE (IRE)

SOPRAN ANNY (ITY)

SORIANO (HUN)

SOUND OF FREEDOM (GER)

350

360

360

SPARBROOK

SPARK (GER)

165

165

165

165

165

165

170

SPIRIT DOLL (HOL)

SPRINGERVONTUR

180

180

STAR FOCUS (IRE)

STAR PRINCE (FR)

170

STARCK (IRE)

150

STARK DANON (FR)

190

200

STATU QUO (FR)

150

150

160

STEPHILL (FR)

260

260

260

260

240

240

STONE THE CROWS (HOL)

STORM JAZZ (IRE)

% %k %k k

% %k %k k

STORMY STAR

150

150

150

STRADA DI CARSOLI (GB)

215

215

225

235

235

STRATO (GER)

STROMBERG

SUMIREGUSA

185

SUNDAY ROYAL (FR)

SUPERLATIVE (IRE)

SWANS A SWIMMING (IRE)

TAE KWON DO (USA)

TAFTEESH (IRE)

TAJARROB (IRE)

% %k %k %k

TANGO LIBRE (FR)

TANSFEEQ (GB)

% %k %k k

TALLEVU (IRE)

TEAJAN (IRE)

T'CHOUPI CHOP

150

150

150

150

150

150

TECH TERZ




Internal

TERMSANDCONDITIONS (IRE)

215

kkkk

kkkk

%k kk

THEODOSIA (IRE)

THORPE BAY (GB)

310

285

285

285

TIKTHEBOX (IRE)

TIRION

TOCANTINS (IRE)

TOLKA (IRE)

TORPEZ (IRE)

TOWN CHARTER (USA)

%k kk

TRACKING (GB)

150

TRAPPED (FR)

250

TRAZOM NICK (FR)

TREASURE ISLAND (ITY)

290

290

290

290

TROPICAL WATERS (IRE)

% %k % %

TUSCAN BLUE (GB)

TUTTI (FR)

%k %k %k %k

TWILL STAND TO US (IRE)

TYWIN (FR)

150

155

155

155

155

165

UPTIGHT (FR)

VADALEXA (FR)

VALORIO

150

150

VANGAUG (FR)

VAPORETTO CAPRI (IRE)

180

%k kk

VELLA BERE

180

180

VENDOME PALACE (FR)

VENETIEN (FR)

VERTICAL RHYTHM (IRE)

150

%k kk

VEZANNE (FR)

VICTYAIR (FR)

% %k %k k

VIENNOISE

VIRGINIAS PRINCESS (IRE)

% %k %k k

VIRTUAL GAME (IRE)

240

245

245

220

VOICES OF KINGS (GB)

WALENTY (GER)

WALINA (FR)

225

190

165

165

WARRIGAL

305

315

WELAN (GER)

% %k %k k

WELLITAS

250

260

260

230

WELKANDO (GER)

WERENOTFAMOUSANYMORE

205

205

205

205

WILSONS RUBY (IRE)

195

170

180

190

190

190

WINALDO (HUN)

210

kkkk

WINSOME ACADEMY (HOL)

% %k % k

WINSTON WOLF (FR)

250

255

255

WINZAPPER (HUN)

WISEWIT (GB)

WISPERWIND (GER)

400

WOLWEDANS (GER)

% %k %k %

XARCO (IRE)

% %k %k k

XEDRA (GB)

195




Internal

YA HADE YE DELIL (GB)

180

ZACK YIELD

ZAKHAR STAR

175

175

175

175

175

170

ZAMUJA (GB)

ZARA SKY (GB)

160

165

170

170

170

150

150

150

ZARCOV (FR)

ZAZOULINO (GER)

ZEBSPEAR (IRE)

ZING (FR)

195

%k kk

ZINGER (IRE)

180

190

195

200




